IWEZ BT
RITERZF RIS

ENRSRYY

C NEX LEamsmese

[2023-04-24]

B s

RIFAEFR, AFPARRHETRR, 4 B 24 BUARBIRARFRET 1150 127t 7 REUEIMERE, FHRFAER 2.0%, Wind EiEE =, %HH
200 fZ7eit B MEIHE, & itk 8 B %9 950 127t

E &7 ™ 17D 239920 1.75, 77D 239919 2.00, 1.17Y 220013 2.245-2.26, 2.59Y 220026 2.4625-2.465, 4.73Y 230002 2.6525-2.655, 6.64Y 220027
2.785-2.7875, 9.36Y 220019 2.835-2.84, .84Y 230004 2.812-2.819, 28.98Y 220008 3.181-3.186, 47.91Y 210003 3.2525

| ] ] s | 7 | w0 | %

MEREE (%) 2.1375 2.4750 2.6600 2.7700 2.8450 3.1850
SBEEE(%) 2.1300 2.4720 2.6550 2.7550 2.8350 3.1710
T (%) -0.0075 -0.0030 -0.0050 -0.0150 -0.0100 -0.0140

T

ERMESE 29D 220206 2.01-2.06, 81D 2304111 2.175-2.2, 134D 220408 2.25, 259D 210202 2.3775-2.38, 303D 092218001 2.415, 1.16Y 092218003
2.49, 2.22Y 200212 2.614-2.615, 3.84Y 220203 2.775-2.78, 4.72Y 230203 2.806-2.813, 6.71Y 092302001 2.951, 9.87Y 230205 2.9975-3.0025, 28.15Y
210430 3.24

FEBIEEERIR (%) 2.4000 2.5875 2.7900 2.9300 3.0275
SHIEEEFR(%) 2.4000 2.5800 2.7850 2.9250 3.0200
EEN(%) 0.0000 -0.0075 -0.0050 -0.0050 -0.0075
REBEFHR (%) 2.2600 2.5700 2.8150 2.9415 3.0075
SHEFR(%) 2.2700 2.5700 2.8100 2.9325 3.0025
TEEN(%) 0.0100 0.0000 -0.0050 -0.0090 -0.0050

B e

SHERMRIGIBEER | MREEEPAESHIR AAA AA+IGRI= M. =im/AamE, 16D 042280240 22 H)) CP007 AAA BRRTE 2.55%i&, &
SHRTT, 65D 012381447 23 fhgki® SCPO01T AAA FRATE 2.42%NE, RITHEES,; PKixAmE, 114D 012380556 23 kAR
SCPO05 AAA ENRTE 2.55%fIE, FEMAHLEES, 172D 012381485 23 LiSEZ SCP003 AAA  HATE 2.62%(IE, SrgHGAIEN; Kis/Am,
213D 012381136 23 &8 SCP002 AAA FRAITE 2.66%(IE, RITHLRES, 260D 012381523 23 HUMES SCP004 AAA  BYAITE 2.73%fi

Bikms, SBERMKEEES.

—““““m

2.45
AA+ 2.6 2.77 2.8 2.85 3.0
MY
AA 3.0 3.3 3.55 3.9 4.1
AA- 3.45 415 4.15 4.55 4.65
AAA 238 7 | 247 5 | 251 9 2.7 0 | 273 1
SRS TR AA+ 2.6 o 277 0 279 1 283 | 2 | 297 3
(BP) AA 3.0 0 | 327 3 355 0 3.9 0 | 407 3
AA- 345 0 | 413 2 415 0 | 454 1 462 3

R

SHPREZIRBEREA. 1-3 FRRTR, LERERK, £ 1.5Y MEBAST, 21 48 MTN002 (AAA, 1.32Y) f£2.78%Mm3 5%, B LR
AT 2.5bp; 21 HESE MTNO08 (AAA, 1.42Y) £ 2.80%MiAk 2 %, B EFEFA T 2bp; 22 FhZEEE MTNOOT (AAA, 1.75Y) 7£ 2.84%h3 2 %;
22 7|k MTNOO2A (AAA, 2.60Y) BRRTE 2.97%; 23L& MTN002 (AAA, 2.99Y) HSCIETE 2.95%%0 2.96%6%3%. 3 Bl 5 FHARR, ALAsHA,
£ 4.50Y Mg, 21 AL MTNOOT (AAA, 3.26Y) 7£3.01%M3; 22 {S5HE MTNOO3A (AAA, 3.87Y) 7E 3.14%mM3; 22 EFiER
MTNOO3 (BERIREATAR) (AAA, 4.43Y) 1E3.25%MaZ. S5Y RLALHAR, MREE. Sihns, SHTFRNERERNES, BRHELT.



______
2.69 2.96 3.27

Null
AA+ 2.78 3.08 3.36 3.47 Null
MU RE =R

AA 2.95 3.45 3.75 Null Null

AA- 3.13 3.73 40 Null Null
AAA+ 2.69 0 2.99 -3 3.15 -3 3.29 -2 Null Null
'—EH'FEIWEEEN‘JE@ AAA 2.8 -2 3.11 -3 3.35 1 3.47 0 NU” NuII
(BP) AA+ 298 | 3 3.45 0 3.73 2 Null  Null | Null  Null
AA 3.11 2 3.75 -2 4.01 -1 Null Null Null Null

B cum

SHEWERRRER, B, 58, 17, RENSHRENESS. JRMSH, GC %8 01 AAA piRfE 2.69%, EEktH, EEXAN. 18/
£ 01 AAA RRAZTE 2.73%, RITSEE, RITEN. HISHME, 22 55 01 AAA p3R7E 3.09%, EEEH, EELA., 21 B 03 AA+ BATE 3.33%, R
7R, RITEAN. Kin/SmE, 23 268 08 AAA BATE 3.35%.

- EE

RRPhR, PERFGRZFEARRFGE, &8 10 BRfEFSAERESIEHI. 10 FHA%RE HRINTH SH_EFKY 2pts, STREREIEMN, HRM

iJ&?Eiijc;BZEJJo RIS BB AR, KIREHR TYSTOW 25 EEFENARE, EEZEDIRRAETHIL. MR, REDERUAE, KFinEER
Bk 2-3pts, 1Kim FEL 5-7pts,
SHRER3Z
HREH _
15D 012283872.I1B 22 igiEER SCP002 2.70%
16D 042280240.1B 22 FB CP0OO7 AAA 2.55%
16D 012283912.1B 22 JLEBILIZ SCP002 AAA 2.60%
16D 042280240.1B 22 FB CP0OO7 AAA 2.55%
16D 042280242.1B 22 EB CP006 AAA 2.52%
18D 012283930.1B 22 R SCP005 AA+ 3.22%
18D 012283930.1B 22 R SCP005 AA+ 3.22%
18D 012283930.1B 22 R SCP005 AA+ 3.22%
25D 012380994.1B 23 Ef5¢ T SCP002 AAA 2.64%
25D 012283021.1B 22 FafigE SCPO03 AAA 2.50%
25D 012380994.1B 23 E75{LT SCP002 AAA 2.64%
31D 012380682.1B 23 $B75/3 SCP004 AAA 2.45%
43D 012283197.1B 22 #F5 &R SCP005 AAA 2.50%
44D 072310047.1B 23 IRk CP0O03 AAA 2.48%
45D 042280296.1B 22 EBR CPO10 AAA 2.43%
45D 042280296.1B 22 EB CP0O10 AAA 2.43%
45D 012381238.1B 23 FgiE@=#T SCP003 AA+ 2.60%
45D 042280260.1B 22 EEE3T7 CPOO01 AAA 2.50%
50D 012283249.1B 22 iR BER SCP002 AA+ 2.63%
52D 042280274.1B 22 —SFEER CP0O1 AAA 2.60%
52D 042280274.1B 22 —SFAE CP001 AAA 2.60%
53D 012380975.1B 23 FgimiEgsE SCP002 AAA 2.53%
53D 012381623.1B 23 JeiREES SCPO07 AAA 2.42%
57D 042280282.1B 22 ;T74R= CP002 AA 3.71%
58D 012381168.1B 23 Eprg SCP0O03 AA+ 2.61%
63D 012283415.1B 22 EF) SCP004 AAA 2.52%
65D 012381447.1B 23 rhkzE SCPOO1 AAA 2.42%
65D 012381447.1B 23 rhikzE SCPOO1 AAA 2.42%
65D 012381447.1B 23 rhkzE SCPOO1 AAA 2.42%
65D 012381447.1B 23 rhikzE SCPOO1 AAA 2.42%
65D 012381447.1B 23 rhkgE SCPOO1 AAA 2.42%
65D 012381447.1B 23 rhikzE SCPOO1 AAA 2.42%
65D 012381304.1B 23 ;FAEIE SCPOO1 AAA 2.42%
66D 012381535.1B 23 fRFILIl SCPO09 AAA 2.49%
67D 012381470.1B 23 FR3GE, SCP037 AAA 2.50%
67D 012381473.1B 23 Fh3EiH, SCP038 AAA 2.50%
67D 012381473.1B 23 FR3E, SCP038 AAA 2.50%
23 FhXi@El SCPO29(RIBIZE
67D 012381405.1B 1) AAA 2.50%
78D 012380174.1B 23 EipEE SCPOOT AAA 4.29%
81D 012381540.1B 23 Fh{¢B& SCPO13 AAA 2.53%
88D 012283907.1B 22 E%¥ SCPO06 AAA 2.57%
96D (% 2) 012200196.1B 22 Mibgk SCPO08 AAA 2.65%
99D 012283856.1B 22 R4 SCPO05 AAA 2.57%
99D 012283856.1B 22 IR SCPO05 AAA 2.57%
104D({k 1) 012283877.1B 22 "1%H3F3 SCP006 AAA 2.53%
114D 012380556.1B 23 F{LA% SCPO05 AAA 2.55%
120D 012380657.1B 23 E=ifg SCPO03 AAA 2.52%
120D 012381201.1B 23 Bll7Ti’#E SCP002 AA+ 2.90%



137D
172D
173D(fk 2)
179D
193D
198D
199D
213D
218D
218D
226D
230D(fk 1)
235D
235D
239D
242D
244D(fk 1)
244D(fk 1)
246D
260D
260D
296D({k 2)

S ERERS

RREE

28D
28D
59D
93D
101D
116D+2Y
129D
145D
157D
157D
182D
182D
187D
193D
196D +2Y
199D +2Y
227D
266D +2Y
269D
315D+NY
315D+NY
315D+NY
332D
333D
354D
363D
364D +2Y
365D
1.01Y
1.09Y
1.09Y
1.1Y+2Y
1.1Y+2Y
1.17Y
1.41Y
1.5Y
1.54Y
1.57Y
1.57Y
1.58Y
1.58Y
1.59Y
1.59Y
1.61Y+2Y
1.64Y+2Y
1.65Y+NY

012284315.1B
012381485.1B
012380295.1B
012381548.1B
042280489.1B
012381092.1B
012380487.1B
012381136.1B
012380797.1B
012380797.1B
042280535.1B
012381008.1B
012381619.1B
012381619.1B
012381190.1B
012381211.1B
012381271.1B
012381271.1B
012381318.1B
012381523.1B
012381523.1B
042380067.1B

&S

102001048.1B
102001048.1B
102001062.1B
102001237.1B
101800807.1B
101800837.1B
102001551.1B
102001679.1B
102001784.1B
102001846.1B
102001846.1B
101801187.1B
101801187.1B
102001999.1B
102002066.1B
102002095.1B
102002108.1B
101801443.1B
102100076.1B
101900068.1B
102200116.1B
102200116.1B
102200116.1B
101900375.1B
102100508.1B
102100657.1B
102280874.1B
102100768.1B
102100807.1B
102100847.1B
102100989.1B
132100046.1B
102101008.1B
102101008.1B
101900841.1B
131900019.1B
101754118.1B
102102263.1B
102102318.1B
101901571.1B
102282564.1B
102282564.1B
102103090.1B
101901617.1B
102103158.1B
102103252.1B
102103276.1B

22 &R SCP002
23 LiBEE#5 SCP003
23 EMEE SCPOOT
23 Bz SCPOOT
22 R CP032
23 FYH5& SCPOOT
23 [EB% SCP001
23 €8 SCP002
23 Bi#ir#r SCPOO1
23 #itAE#r SCPOO1
22 Ehipgi CPOO1T
23 RGET SCP002
23 E43% SCP002
23 &§8% SCP002
23 i¥ra%haz SCPOO1

23 &18% SCPOO1(RIBIE

23 fEMIpFE SCPO02
23 f2/MiEE% SCP002
23 iBMBER SCPOO1
23 fMEZ SCP004
23 UMESE SCP004
23 HEEHI% CP001

RAHNAEE (R1TH19)
20 ;P{YE8 MTNOO1
20 ;P{YE8 MTNOO1
20 35C€ MTNOO7A
20 &5 MTNOO3

18 #55ERE MTNOO4
18 KiZ&EE MTNOOT

20 #FEFEE MTNOO1

20 {REI MTNOO1
20 73358 MTNO05

20 @I MTNOO2

20 SRR MTNOO2
18 BRI, MTNOO4
18 BRIE( MTNOO4

20 FREEIZE MTNOO1
20 35C& MTNO10A

20 STHERE MTNO003

20 pEAEEZ MTNOO1
18 T MTNOO2

21 FEEERE MTNOO1

19 i#A1ERI#E MTNOOT

22 IR5ERE MTNOO1

22 RERRE MTNOO1

22 IR5ERE MTNOO1

19 75N EFR MTNOO1
21 S MTNOO1

21 j@M3%E MTNOO1
22 FhE3 MTNOO9

21 IMIiE#E MTNOO1

21 3¢B8 MTNOOT1
21 df% MTNOO3
21 FEKEFF MTNOO2

21 SRlE GNOO02((BFIR)

21 B IL MTNOO1
21 &K MTNOOT
19 HiXZEEB MTNOO1
19 EFR#ZZ GNOO1
17 &%z MTNO02
21 HEE MTN002
21 B % MTN002
19 BRIE MTNOOS
22 BT MTNOO2
22 ;EIEF MTNOO2
21 g&&£¥= MTNOO3
19 #RiMiEzEE MTNO02
21 JE=MIEE MTNOO1
21 AN EHT MTNOO1
21 &% MTNO002

AAA
AAA
AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA
AA
AA+
AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AA+

AA+

AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AAA
AA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AA/AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA
AA+
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA/AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AA/AAA
AAA

2.65%
2.62%
3.81%
2.65%
6.22%
2.64%
2.65%
2.66%
6.09%
6.09%
3.96%
2.95%
2.70%
2.70%
2.74%
2.71%
2.73%
2.73%
2.86%
2.73%
2.73%
3.05%

2.54%
2.54%
2.43%
2.60%
2.66%
2.70%
2.76%
2.85%
2.55%
2.75%
2.75%
2.75%
2.75%
2.75%
2.55%
2.80%
2.80%
2.71%
2.97%
2.80%
2.97%
2.97%
2.97%
2.82%
2.79%
3.04%
2.71%
2.81%
2.70%
2.72%
3.09%
2.96%
3%
3%
2.96%
2.92%
4.35%
2.82%
2.88%
3.06%
5.50%
5.50%
3.35%
3.65%
3.58%
6.10%
3.62%



1.7Y
1.92Y+2Y
1.93Y
1.93Y
1.99Y+NY
2.01Y
2.01Y
2.01Y
2.22Y
2.22Y
2.24Y+NY
2.25Y
2.85Y
2.87Y
2.91Y
2.98Y
2.99Y
2.99Y+2Y
2.99Y+2Y
3.7Y
3.7Y

4.56Y
4.97Y

SHEIERRE

RIFRKE
1.86Y
1.86Y

1.9Y
1.94Y+NY
1.94Y+NY
1.96Y
1.98Y

1.99Y+NY({k 1)

1.99Y
2.01Y(fk 1)
2.01Y(fk 1)

2.02Y
2.05Y+NY
2.05Y+NY
2.12Y(fk 2)
2.33Y+NY
2.33Y+NY
2.37Y(fk 1)
2.37Y(fk 1)
2.37Y(fk 1)
2.48Y(fk 2)
2.52Y(fk 2)

2.53Y+5Y({x 1)
2.55Y+NY({X 1)

2.57Y+2Y
2.62Y
2.82Y
2.82Y
2.85Y
2.91Y(IX 2)
2.91Y({k 2)
2.91Y(IX 2)
2.91Y+NY
2.91Y+NY
2.96Y
2.96Y
2.96Y
2.97Y
1.86Y
1.86Y
1.9Y
1.94Y+NY
1.94Y+NY
1.96Y
1.98Y

102280004.1B
102280634.1B
102380761.1B
102380761.1B
102380994.1B
102280957.1B
102280957.1B
102281030.1B
102281543.1B
102281543.1B
102281583.1B
102281624.1B
102380339.1B
102380391.1B
102380611.1B
102380938.1B
102380981.1B
102380999.1B
102380999.1B
102280015.1B
102280015.1B

102282514.1B
102380879.1B

=353

2220016.1B
2220016.1B
149062.5Z
2020016.1B
2020016.1B
185637.SH
115240.SH
2020020.1B
163437.SH
2220035.1B
149900.5Z
163521.SH
2028017.1B
2028017.1B
185857.SH
137662.SH
137662.SH
137771.SH
137771.SH
137771.SH
137674.SH
2220073.1B
2028044.1B
148116.5Z
148127.5Z
252280001.1B
212380001.1B
212380001.1B
2320005.1B
2326004.1B
2326004.1B
2326004.1B
2128011.1B
2128011.1B
2320013.1B
2320013.1B
2320013.1B
2328009.1B
2220016.1B
2220016.1B
149062.5Z
2020016.1B
2020016.1B
185637.SH
115240.SH

22 fRINFTEE MTNOO1
22 EEgIER MTNO002
23 #=iE MTNOO1
23 }iEEE MTNOO1
23 *EEEAE MTNOO4
22 ZZ3H% MTNOOT
22 E3ZH MTNOO1
22 223518 MTNOO1
22 BT MTNOO4
22 E3RT MTNOO4
22 [EFas5E MTN004
22 MZ=&RE MTNOO2
23 EB MTNOO1
23 E3URIE MTNOO1
23 75N ERR MTNOO2
23 FREER MTNO11
23 3iC£ MTNO0O02
23 AR MTN0O2
23 245 AR MTNOO2
22 Ki#is MTNOO1
22 ASHETIE MTNOO1

22 EFrisps MTNOO6(BERIR

HAEERINR)
23 Efeiaid MTNOO1

RHRB (R1TI19)
22 KIRITIVRIR
22 KIPRIT/IMAIR

20 EZ= 01
20 ;TR TRER &R
20 T RIToRER &R
22 55,01
23 R C3
20 LRI Tk ER{R
20 &< G1

22 B IEFRRA TN 01

22 E5t 01
20 45 03
20 RAVERTTKER(R 01
20 RIVERTTIKER(R 01
22 ;R3¢ G2
22 R Y1
22 R Y1
22 Et G1
22 E7t G1
22 Eit G1
22 fifi 01
22 EiBR1T
20 IRIT "R 01
22 24k Y3
22 HHE 10
22 {FiA&RlER 01
23 HEBIRITIVRIR 01
23 HARgERTT/IMAIR 01

23 BINEFRMRIT=2K1x% 01

23 EREERIT
23 EREHRIT
23 EREERIT
21 HBfEERTTKER(R 01
21 HBAEERTTKER(R 01
23 LigiR17 01
23 HiBR1T 01
23 LiBR1T 01
23 PEER1T 01
22 KIPRIT/IMAIER
22 KIPIRIT/IMAIR
20 &%= 01
20 T IRITRER R
20 ;TR TKER R
22 5550 01
23 R C3

AAA
AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA
AA
AAA
AAA

AAA
AA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA/AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

3.02%
3.89%
2.99%
2.99%
100
3.20%
3.20%
3.20%
3.53%
3.53%
3.30%
3.20%
2.99%
3.13%
3.18%
3%
2.95%
3.68%
3.68%
3.34%
3.34%

3.26%
3.65%

2.80%
2.80%
2.98%
3.21%
3.21%
3.09%
3.08%
4.93%
3.00%
2.94%
2.95%
3.37%
3.15%
3.16%
3.04%
3.24%
3.24%
3.08%
3.08%
3.08%
3.13%
2.83%
3.14%
3.40%
3.19%
3.29%
3.04%
3.04%
3.03%
3.21%
3.20%
3.20%
3.24%
3.25%
2.87%
2.87%
2.87%
2.84%
2.80%
2.80%
2.98%
3.21%
3.21%
3.09%
3.08%



N / Derek Huang, Ethan Yuan, Teddy Chen, Oscar Wu

1.99Y+NY({k 1) 2020020.1B 20 LERIAE Tk ER{R AAA/AA+ 4.93%
1.99Y 163437.SH 20 &£ G1 AAA 3.00%
2.01Y(fk 1) 2220035.1B 22 B IEFRR T/IVEE 01 AAA 2.94%
2.01Y(tk 1) 149900.57 22 E7t 01 AAA 2.95%
2.02Y 163521.SH 20 45 03 AAA 3.37%
2.05Y+NY 2028017.1B 20 FRUARTT7KER(R 01 AAA 3.15%
2.05Y+NY 2028017.1B 20 RAVERTTKER(R 01 AAA 3.16%
2.12Y(fk 2) 185857.SH 22 IR G2 AAA 3.04%
2.33Y+NY 137662.SH 22 G Y1 AAA 3.24%
2.33Y+NY 137662.SH 22 R Y1 AAA 3.24%
2.37Y(fk 1) 137771.SH 22 Eit G1 AAA 3.08%
2.37Y(fk 1) 137771.SH 22 E7t G1 AAA 3.08%
2.37Y(fk 1) 137771.SH 22 Eit G1 AAA 3.08%
2.48Y(fk 2) 137674.SH 22 #jfk 01 AAA 3.13%
2.52Y(fk 2) 2220073.1B 22 EiBR1T AAA 2.83%
2.53Y+5Y({k 1) 2028044.1B 20 IRIRIT”4 01 AAA 3.14%
2.55Y+NY({k 1) 148116.5Z 22 245 Y3 AAA 3.40%
2.57Y+2Y 148127.5Z 22 HHE 10 AAA 3.19%
2.62Y 252280001.1B 22 (SixERE 01 AAA 3.29%
2.82Y 212380001.1B 23 HARGERIT/IMYIE 01 AAA 3.04%
2.82Y 212380001.1B 23 HARgERTT/IMAIR 01 AAA 3.04%
2.85Y 2320005.18 23 B JERRMRIT=4K(%K 01 AAA 3.03%
2.91Y(fk 2) 2326004.1B 23 EERIT AAA 3.21%
2.91Y(fk 2) 2326004.1B 23 ERERIT AAA 3.20%
2.91Y(fk 2) 2326004.1B 23 EERIT AAA 3.20%
2.91Y+NY 2128011.1B 21 HBfEERTTKEL(R 01 AAA 3.24%
2.91Y+NY 2128011.1B 21 HBfEERTTKER(R 01 AAA 3.25%
2.96Y 2320013.1B 23 LiBR1T 01 AAA 2.87%
2.96Y 2320013.1B 23 LiBR1T 01 AAA 2.87%
2.96Y 2320013.1B 23 LiBR1T 01 AAA 2.87%
2.97Y 2328009.1B 23 EERTT 01 AAA 2.84%
1.86Y 2220016.1B 22 KERIT/IMSE AAA 2.80%
1.86Y 2220016.1B 22 KIDIRITIMIR AAA 2.80%
1.9Y 149062.5Z 20 £22 01 AAA 2.98%
1.94Y+NY 2020016.1B 20 TR IToKER R AAA 3.21%
1.94Y+NY 2020016.1B 20 JTRITRERMR AAA 3.21%
1.96Y 185637.SH 22 54, 01 AAA 3.09%
1.98Y 115240.SH 23§ C3 AAA 3.08%
1.99Y+NY({k 1) 2020020.1B 20 LERIAEIT K ER(R AAA/AA+ 4.93%
1.99Y 163437.SH 20 &£ G1 AAA 3.00%
2.01Y(fk 1) 2220035.1B 22 B IEFRR T/IVYE 01 AAA 2.94%
2.01Y(fk 1) 149900.57 22 Ejt 01 AAA 2.95%
2.02Y 163521.SH 2045 03 AAA 3.37%
2.05Y+NY 2028017.1B 20 RAVERTTIKEL(R 01 AAA 3.15%
2.05Y+NY 2028017.1B 20 AV ERITIKER R 01 AAA 3.16%
2.12Y(fk 2) 185857.SH 22 IR G2 AAA 3.04%
2.33Y+NY 137662.SH 22 G Y1 AAA 3.24%
2.33Y+NY 137662.SH 22 R Y1 AAA 3.24%
2.37Y(fk 1) 137771.SH 22 &t G1 AAA 3.08%
2.37Y(fk 1) 137771.SH 22 E7t G1 AAA 3.08%



